

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Vice President Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com Phone: (570) 253-8594

## Wayne Bank Welcomes New Community Office Manager to Exeter

Honesdale, PA – Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to welcome Heather Commiso as the new Community Office Manager of the Exeter location, located at 1130 Wyoming Avenue.

"I am very excited to bring Heather on board. Her previous experience, leadership, and commitment to exceptional customer service will be an asset to our team and the community. We look forward to seeing Heather continue our tradition of excellence and growth," said Mr. Donnelly.

Commiso joined the banking industry over a decade ago and has prior experience as a Community Office Manager. In this new position, Commiso is responsible for organizing branch activities, monitoring office policy and procedure, and ensuring operational efficiency to meet the needs of customers, community, and the Bank.

Commiso holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in Forensic Psychology from Wilkes University. She is a dedicated member of the community, serving as Treasurer for the Wyoming Free Library and as a member of the Pittston Chamber of Commerce. She resides in Wyoming with her fiancée Anton and two sons, Lucius and Roman.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 30 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

## ###